Integritas™ Industrial Battery Chargers
IWC Series
ORDERING GUIDE
© 2021 ABB. All rights reserved   Page 2
Table of contents
03  Overview
04 – 05  Specifications
06 – 07 Ordering Guide Information

Qty. 2, 150050531 IP020ACR125ATEZ rectifiers
© 2021 ABB. All rights reserved   Page 6
Ordering Guide Information
Group 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Item Cabinet Connection Nominal
DC Out
AC In
Type
AC Input AC Surge DC Out
Type
Breaker
Rating
DC
Surge
Control Comm
Type
Protocol Ground
Fault
Model 3 TR 125 S AC Y S 10 Y N 0 D 0
Group 1:
Cabinet
Code Description Note
3 Type I  Nominal 19 in. wide
6 Type II Nominal 23 in. wide
Group 2:
Connection Type
Code Description Note
BR Bottom Location for  input and output connections
TR Top Location for  input and output connections
Group 3:
Nominal DC Output
Code Description Note
024 24 V
048 48 V
125 125 V
Group 4:
AC In Type
Code Description Note
S Single
D Dual Code 6, Type II, 23 in. models only
Group 5:
AC Input
Code Description Note
AC 110/120, 230/240 VAC Single phase
L3 208 Delta  (208 - 240 VAC) Three phase
HW 480Y/277 VAC Three phase, 4-wire (L - N) + PE
H3 480 Delta  (380 - 520 VAC) Three phase, 3-wire (L - L) + PE
Group 6:
AC Surge
Code Description Note
Y AC Surge Protection Included MOV (metal-oxide varistor) type protector
Group 7:
DC Out Type
Code Description Note
S Single Load  One (1) load breaker
D Dual Load  Two (2) independent load breakers
B One Load, One Battery  One (1) load breaker, One (1) battery breaker
Group 8:
Breaker Rating
Code Description Note
10 10 kAIC minimum
Group 9:
DC Surge
Code Description Note
Y DC Surge Protection Included MOV (metal-oxide varistor) type protector
Group 10:
Control
Code Description Note
P Pulsar XL See Controllers section for more details
N Nebula See Controllers section for more details
Model numbers are defined by selecting the appropriate code from each of the thirteen group types as noted, based on
specific application needs of the battery charger.
Example:  3TR125-SACY-S10Y-N0D0
Ordering Guide (continued)
Group 11:
Comm Type
Code Description Note
0 Standard TCP
Group 12:
Protocol
Code Description Note
0 Default/SNMP/Modbus TCP
D DNP3 Outstation TCP/IP only
Group 13:
Ground Fault Indication
Code Description Note
0 DC ground fault indicator Included Standard configuration
E Excluded Another means for detecting DC ground fault must
be provided when choosing this option
LIST OF MATCHING RECTIFIERS BASED ON MODEL AND DC OUTPUT CURRENT REQUIREMENTS 2
Max current output (amps) per cabinet configuration
and (x) number of rectifiers installed
(Group 1)
Ordering Code Rectifier
Model Number
AC Input
Code
(Group 5)
DC Output
Code
(Group 3)
Current
output per
rectifier (A)
Type I /II
(x=1)
Type I/II
(x=2)
Type I/II
(x=3)
Type II
(x=4)
Type II
(x=5)
Type II
(x=6)
150052773 IP100ACR024ATEZ  AC, L3, HW 024 100 100 150 150 150 150 150
150050530 IP050ACR048ATEZ  AC, L3, HW 048 50 50 100 150 150 150 150
150050531 IP020ACR125ATEZ  AC, L3, HW 125 20 20 40 60 80 100 120
150052737 IP040H3R125ATEZ  H3 125 401 40 80 120 150 150 150
Type I cabinet can hold up to 3 rectifiers
Type II cabinet can hold up to 6 rectifiers
Notes:
1 - Rectifier Io: 50 amps out @ 90-125 VDC; 40 amps out @ 142 VDC; 32 amps out @ 160 VDC.  All outputs based on operating temp up to 55 deg. C.
2 - Max DC current outputs shown are based on each respective rectifier Io high-line output ratings, as listed in the specifications table.
LIST OF COMMON MODELS AND ASSOCIATED ORDERING CODE (Additional models available)
Model Number Ordering Code Matching Rectifier  Rectifier Ordering Code
3BR024-SACY-S10Y-P000 1600093520A IP100ACR024ATEZ RECTIFIER 150052773
3BR048-SACY-B10Y-P000 1600096134A IP050ACR048ATEZ RECTIFIER 150050530
3BR125-SACY-B10Y-N000 1600279058A IP020ACR125ATEZ RECTIFIER 150050531
3TR125-SACY-B10Y-N000 1600279059A IP020ACR125ATEZ RECTIFIER 150050531
3BR125-SACY-B10Y-N0D0 1600406017A IP020ACR125ATEZ RECTIFIER 150050531
3BR125-SACY-S10Y-P000 150050531 IP020ACR125ATEZ RECTIFIER 150050531
3TR125-SACY-S10Y-P000 1600063517A IP020ACR125ATEZ RECTIFIER 150050531
3BR125-SH3Y-B10Y-P000 1600226757A IP040H3R125ATEZ RECTIFIER 150052737
3TR125-SH3Y-B10Y-N000 1600459434A IP040H3R125ATEZ RECTIFIER 150052737
3BR125-SHWY-B10Y-P000 1600301334A IP020ACR125ATEZ RECTIFIER 150050531
3BR125-SL3Y-B10Y-N000 1600458269A IP020ACR125ATEZ RECTIFIER 150050531
6TR125-SACY-B10Y-N000 1600279061A IP020ACR125ATEZ RECTIFIER 150050531
6BR125-DH3Y-B10Y-P000 1600376035A IP040H3R125ATEZ RECTIFIER 150052737
6BR125-SH3Y-B10Y-N000 1600459436A IP040H3R125ATEZ RECTIFIER 150052737
6TR125-SH3Y-B10Y-N000 1600459437A IP040H3R125ATEZ RECTIFIER 150052737
© 2021 ABB. All rights reserved   Page 8
Controllers